## **Assurances Policy**

Bonneville Academy is committed to abiding by all Utah Code and Administrative Rules as such the school will complete the online assurances form made available by USBE by June 30th of every year.

The board will assure that:

The National motto is displayed at Bonneville Academy consistent with Section 53A-13-101.4(6);

The Pledge of Allegiance is recited at Bonneville Academy consistent with Section 53A-13-101.6;

A policy has been developed, in consultation with school personnel, parents, and school community, to provide for effective implementation of student education plans/student education occupation plans (SEPs/SEOPs) consistent with Section 53A-1a-106(2)(b);

Compliance with Section 53A-3-426 in that Bonneville Academy does not endorse or provide preferential treatment for any education employee association;

A policy has been developed for Quality Teaching Block Grant Program consistent with Section 53A-17a-124;

A policy has been developed on education association leave consistent with Section 53A-3-425;

Bonneville Academy has established a community council/trust lands committee consistent with Section 53A-1a-108, and the community council members have been advised of their responsibilities consistent with Sections 53A-1a-108 and 53A-1a-108.5;

Bonneville Academy has provided the USBE with required Utah Performance Assessment System for Students (U-PASS) test results in order for the USBE to fulfill the requirements of 53A-1-605;

Bonneville Academy does not make payroll deductions from the wages of its employees for political purposes consistent with Section 34-32-1.1(2);

Bonneville Academy has implemented a training program for school administrators consistent with Section 53A-3-402(1)(f);

Bonneville Academy has an educator evaluation program developed by a joint committee including classroom teachers, parents and administrators consistent with Section 53A-10-103;

Bonneville Academy Board of Directors has presented and implemented an electronic device policy consistent with the timelines and provisions of R277-495;

Bonneville Academy posted collective bargaining agreement(s) on the school website within ten days of the ratification or modification of any collective bargaining agreement consistent with Section 53A-3-428; and

Bonneville Academy has posted certain public financial information on the school website consistent with Sections 63A-3-401 through 63A-3-404.	